QUALITY SINCE 1912
SOLENOIDS AND SOLUTIONS
Benefit from more than 100 years of experience. Use our unmatched end-to-end service: from off-the-shelf
products to tailor-made designs - prototyped, tested and manufactured to your exact requirements.
Get free advice, a detailed quote or buy now
Email us at sales@magnetschultz.co.uk or call +44(0)1483 794700
DC Single Acting Solenoids Type GFC
Data may be changed without notice. Dimensions not guaranteed.

0223
Order example
Type G FC X 040 X00 E23
Voltage 24 V DC
Operating mode S1 (100 %)
Special designs
Please do not hesitate to ask us for application-oriented solutions.
In order to find a reliable solution we require details about your
specific application and installation conditions. The details should
be specified as precisely as possible in accordance with the
relevant Technical Explanations (GXX) document.
Notes on the tables
The magnetic force values indicated in the table refer to  90 % of the
rated voltage (UN =  24 V, deviations of the magnetic force may
occur for other voltages) and the normal operating temperature.
Due to natural dispersion the magnetic force values may deviate
by approx. ± 10 % from the table values.
The normal operating temperature is based on:
a)	Mounting on heat-insulating base
b)	Rated voltage  24 V
c)	 Operating mode S1 (100%) up to S3 5 %
d)	Reference temperature 35° C
This datasheet is a document for technically qualified personnel.
The present publication is for informational purposes only and shall
not be construed as mandatory illustration of the products unless
otherwise explicitly confirmed.
Please make sure that the described devices are suitable for
your application. Our offers for these devices are based on
the assumption of maximal 8 in an FMEA severity table, i. e.
in case of malfunction of the device model as offered, there
is, amongst others, no jeopardy of life or limb. Supplementary
information concerning its proper usage and installation can
be found in our Technical Explanations (GXX) document, as
well as DIN VDE0580 and other relevent specifications. Further
information regarding device selection can be found in our
Solenoid Selection Guide.
Information and remarks concerning European directives
can be taken from the corresponding information sheet which is
available on our website.
Type Size (width)
(mm)
Execution and
protection
Connector type Standard voltage and operating mode
Spade
connectors
Flying
leads
G FC X
025
X00 B12 OR
E07 24V DC (max. 120V), S1 (100%)
Protection class III - without protective conductor connection030 *
035 E11
24V DC (max. 250V), S1 (100%)
Protection class I - with protective conductor connection
040 E23
050 E14
060 E03
Type code
Rated voltage